OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 80802-4664

W N O B G N e

[ 2 S TR S TR % T % B % B N T N T N T o T S T S Y
mﬂmmhmm-aocoooﬂmmhwm-ao

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33322
33322

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33322 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of May 5, 2015 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
October 1, 2013, by and between the NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT, INC., a New York not-for-profit corporation dba The National
Development Council ("Consultant”) and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Agreement No. 33322 (the
“Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide consulting services in connection
with various commercial redevelopment projects; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to exercise their option to extend the term of
the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that the total compensation for the extended
term shall not exceed $46,000.00 per year;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in
the Agreement and in this First Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4 of Agreement No. 33322 is hereby amended to read as

follows:

“4.  Temm. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
October , 2013, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2017, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33322 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full
force and effect.

i

RFACbg A12-02106
LVpps\Clylaw32WPDocs\DOOTWPO28\D0535264 DOC




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

el

0D W o~ o, b o M

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Lo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

, 2015

. 2015

vV

J—./Zg 2{ , 2015
J

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 33322 is approved as to form on

T | 2015,

|

RFADg A12-02108
LVApPS\Ciylaw3ZWPDocs\DOOT\P 028005 35264.000

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT, INC., a New York not-
for-profit corporation dba The National
Development Council

By o/:/
Name
Title L Al FoL

By,
Name
Title

“Consuitant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 §F

By THE CITY CHARTEH,

City Manager

Assistant City Mangpiger

KC ity"

CHARLES PAR) !N
i
By 4

epu




